
Alfred St. (10-7,5-3 AMCC) -vs- Hilbert (2-15,2-6 AMCC)
01/22/26 at Brad Hafner Recreation Center, Hamburg, NY

 
 

 
 
Alfred St. 74

Hilbert 60

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 89
Site: Brad Hafner Recreation Center, Hamburg, NY
Referees: James Diliberto, Roslyn Dominico, Mike LaCroix

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Alfred St. 19 15 19 21 74
Hilbert 15 9 19 17 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Benjamin,Taylor * 35 8-14 5-11 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 2 1 3 21
21 Barton,Emeline * 34 5-12 0-0 3-3 2-3 5 3 6 4 1 3 13
15 Niles,Jordan * 22 4-7 1-2 0-2 1-2 3 1 1 4 0 0 9
23 Searle,Taylor * 24 2-8 1-5 2-2 1-6 7 1 0 0 1 2 7
05 Auer,Alyssa * 23 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 4 0 4 0 1 2
12 George,Jenna 19 5-7 0-0 0-2 4-0 4 2 0 1 0 5 10
40 Sprissler,Mallory 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 5 1 0 0 4
20 Wilson,Alana 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
02 Merritt,Kirsten 8 1-7 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
22 Harwood,Finley 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
14 Devers,Dre'Ahnna 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 Manning,MaKenna 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
13 Lenahan,Katy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-62 7-22 9-15 16-20 36 18 16 18 4 15 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-20   40.00% 3-7   42.86% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00% 1-5   20.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-17   41.18% 0-4   0.00% 5-7   71.43%
4th Quarter 7-11   63.64% 3-6   50.00% 4-8   50.00%
Total 29-62   46.8% 7-22   31.8% 9-15   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Blair,Nyema * 37 6-15 0-4 6-7 3-1 4 4 4 7 0 4 18
03 Johnson,Kayla * 35 4-6 4-4 5-6 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 2 17
22 Sabala,Learsi * 29 4-8 0-0 5-5 1-8 9 0 2 4 5 1 13
30 Iten,Bianca * 31 3-9 1-6 1-2 3-1 4 3 1 2 0 3 8
24 Aldaya,Mia * 31 1-10 1-10 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 3 0 0 3
02 Rwigamba,Promesse 2 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
04 Alba,Hailey 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
05 Balen,Meghan 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 1 0
21 Jackson,Jayla 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Berrios,Amarie 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Thomas,Ty'tearya 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
44 Scott,Caycee 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-2 8 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-54 6-25 18-22 17-21 38 16 11 24 5 11 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29% 1-10   10.00% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 3-12   25.00% 1-4   25.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15% 2-3   66.67% 5-6   83.33%
4th Quarter 3-12   25.00% 2-8   25.00% 9-10   90.00%
Total 18-54   33.3% 6-25   24.0% 18-22   81.8%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 1 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Alfred St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hilbert
MISS LAYUP by BARTON,EMELINE(in the paint) 09:46
REBOUND OFF by AUER,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by AUER,ALYSSA 09:45

09:28 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BLAIR,NYEMA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by NILES,JORDAN 09:06 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by BARTON,EMELINE --

08:40 MISS 3PTR by ALDAYA,MIA
REBOUND DEF by SEARLE,TAYLOR --

08:29 FOUL  by JOHNSON,KAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 08:24 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by BARTON,EMELINE --

08:04 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ITEN,BIANCA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KAYLA

TURNOVER  by BARTON,EMELINE 07:50
07:50 STEAL  by BLAIR,NYEMA
07:44 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by SABALA,LEARSI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLAIR,NYEMA
MISS LAYUP by BARTON,EMELINE(in the paint) 07:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:30 SUB OUT by SABALA,LEARSI
07:30 SUB IN by BALEN,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by AUER,ALYSSA 07:30
SUB IN by SPRISSLER,MALLORY 07:30
MISS LAYUP by SPRISSLER,MALLORY(in the paint) 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BALEN,MEGHAN
07:02 MISS 3PTR by ALDAYA,MIA

-- REBOUND OFF by ITEN,BIANCA
06:39 6-9 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAYLA

-- ASSIST  by BLAIR,NYEMA
TURNOVER  by BARTON,EMELINE 06:30

06:30 STEAL  by BALEN,MEGHAN
06:23 MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,NYEMA

-- REBOUND OFF by BALEN,MEGHAN
06:11 MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,NYEMA

REBOUND DEF by SEARLE,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by BARTON,EMELINE 06:04

06:04 SUB OUT by ITEN,BIANCA
06:04 SUB IN by SABALA,LEARSI
05:54 TURNOVER  by ALDAYA,MIA

STEAL  by SEARLE,TAYLOR 05:54
MISS LAYUP by BARTON,EMELINE(in the paint) 05:40

05:40 BLOCK  by SABALA,LEARSI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR(in the paint) 05:36 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by SPRISSLER,MALLORY --

05:14 MISS 3PTR by ALDAYA,MIA
REBOUND DEF by NILES,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by NILES,JORDAN 05:12
SUB OUT by SEARLE,TAYLOR 05:12
SUB IN by AUER,ALYSSA 05:12

05:12 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by NILES,JORDAN(in the paint) 05:02
REBOUND OFF by SPRISSLER,MALLORY --
GOOD TIPIN by SPRISSLER,MALLORY(in the paint) 04:58 10-9 V 1

04:52 TURNOVER  by BLAIR,NYEMA
04:52 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAYLA
04:52 SUB OUT by BALEN,MEGHAN
04:52 SUB IN by ALBA,HAILEY



04:52 SUB IN by ITEN,BIANCA
GOOD LAYUP by BARTON,EMELINE(in the paint) 04:40 12-9 V 3
ASSIST  by NILES,JORDAN --

04:29 MISS 3PTR by ALDAYA,MIA
-- REBOUND OFF by ITEN,BIANCA

04:17 MISS LAYUP by ALBA,HAILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BLAIR,NYEMA

04:14 12-11 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by BLAIR,NYEMA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by NILES,JORDAN 04:05

04:05 SUB OUT by ALDAYA,MIA
04:05 SUB IN by RWIGAMBA,PROMESSE

SUB OUT by NILES,JORDAN 04:05
SUB IN by MERRITT,KIRSTEN 04:05
FOUL  by AUER,ALYSSA 03:43

03:43 12-12 GOOD FT by RWIGAMBA,PROMESSE
03:43 MISS FT by RWIGAMBA,PROMESSE

REBOUND DEF by BARTON,EMELINE --
GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 03:35 15-12 V 3
ASSIST  by BARTON,EMELINE --

03:08 MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,NYEMA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:08 SUB OUT by BLAIR,NYEMA
03:08 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAYLA

TURNOVER  by AUER,ALYSSA 03:01
03:01 STEAL  by ITEN,BIANCA

FOUL  by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 02:56
02:56 MISS FT by ITEN,BIANCA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:56 15-13 V 2 GOOD FT by ITEN,BIANCA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,KIRSTEN 02:44
-- REBOUND DEF by SABALA,LEARSI

02:23 MISS JUMPER by SABALA,LEARSI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SPRISSLER,MALLORY --
MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,KIRSTEN 02:16
REBOUND OFF by BARTON,EMELINE --
MISS JUMPER by AUER,ALYSSA 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SABALA,LEARSI
01:55 MISS 3PTR by RWIGAMBA,PROMESSE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:55 SUB OUT by RWIGAMBA,PROMESSE
01:55 SUB OUT by ALBA,HAILEY
01:55 SUB IN by BALEN,MEGHAN
01:55 SUB IN by ALDAYA,MIA

SUB OUT by SPRISSLER,MALLORY 01:55
SUB IN by SEARLE,TAYLOR 01:55

01:52 FOUL  by BALEN,MEGHAN
01:52 TURNOVER  by BALEN,MEGHAN

MISS JUMPER by BARTON,EMELINE(in the paint) 01:43
01:43 BLOCK  by SABALA,LEARSI

-- REBOUND DEF by SABALA,LEARSI
FOUL  by BARTON,EMELINE 01:42

01:42 SUB OUT by BALEN,MEGHAN
01:42 SUB OUT by SABALA,LEARSI
01:42 SUB IN by ALBA,HAILEY
01:42 SUB IN by BLAIR,NYEMA
01:30 TURNOVER  by ALDAYA,MIA

STEAL  by AUER,ALYSSA 01:30
MISS LAYUP by MERRITT,KIRSTEN(in the paint) 01:22
REBOUND OFF by BARTON,EMELINE --
MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAYLA
01:03 MISS 3PTR by ALDAYA,MIA



REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by MERRITT,KIRSTEN 00:54 17-13 V 4

00:36 TURNOVER  by BLAIR,NYEMA
STEAL  by MERRITT,KIRSTEN 00:36

00:36 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAYLA
00:36 SUB OUT by ITEN,BIANCA
00:36 SUB IN by THOMAS,TY'TEARYA
00:36 SUB IN by SABALA,LEARSI

MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 00:26
REBOUND OFF by SEARLE,TAYLOR --
GOOD TIPIN by SEARLE,TAYLOR(in the paint) 00:20 19-13 V 6

00:00 19-15 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by SABALA,LEARSI
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,TY'TEARYA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alfred St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hilbert
SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by NILES,JORDAN 10:00

09:28 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,KIRSTEN 09:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:55 FOUL  by ALDAYA,MIA
TURNOVER  by AUER,ALYSSA 08:50

08:38 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TY'TEARYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:38 SUB OUT by ALBA,HAILEY
08:38 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TY'TEARYA
08:38 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAYLA
08:38 SUB IN by ITEN,BIANCA

SUB OUT by MERRITT,KIRSTEN 08:38
SUB OUT by SEARLE,TAYLOR 08:38
SUB IN by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 08:38
SUB IN by GEORGE,JENNA 08:38

08:20 MISS JUMPER by SABALA,LEARSI
REBOUND DEF by BARTON,EMELINE --
GOOD LAYUP by NILES,JORDAN(in the paint) 08:03 21-15 V 6

07:49 TURNOVER  by BLAIR,NYEMA
STEAL  by GEORGE,JENNA 07:49
MISS LAYUP by BARTON,EMELINE(in the paint) 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAYLA
07:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:10 MISS JUMPER by ITEN,BIANCA

REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by BARTON,EMELINE 06:50

06:50 STEAL  by JOHNSON,KAYLA
06:41 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAYLA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BARTON,EMELINE 06:41
REBOUND DEF by BARTON,EMELINE --
TURNOVER  by AUER,ALYSSA 06:26

06:26 STEAL  by ITEN,BIANCA
06:20 21-17 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ITEN,BIANCA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by AUER,ALYSSA 06:15
SUB IN by SPRISSLER,MALLORY 06:15
MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 05:56
REBOUND OFF by NILES,JORDAN --
MISS JUMPER by BARTON,EMELINE 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SABALA,LEARSI
FOUL  by GEORGE,JENNA 05:33

05:33 21-18 V 3 GOOD FT by SABALA,LEARSI(fastbreak)
05:33 21-19 V 2 GOOD FT by SABALA,LEARSI(fastbreak)



TURNOVER  by NILES,JORDAN 05:22
05:22 STEAL  by JOHNSON,KAYLA
05:12 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KAYLA

STEAL  by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 05:12
GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,JENNA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:07 23-19 V 4
ASSIST  by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR --

04:49 23-21 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SABALA,LEARSI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ITEN,BIANCA

GOOD LAYUP by NILES,JORDAN(in the paint) 04:34 25-21 V 4
ASSIST  by SPRISSLER,MALLORY --

04:05 TURNOVER  by SABALA,LEARSI
STEAL  by BARTON,EMELINE 04:05
MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:29 25-24 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by ALDAYA,MIA

-- ASSIST  by BLAIR,NYEMA
GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,JENNA 03:13 27-24 V 3
ASSIST  by SPRISSLER,MALLORY --

03:03 MISS 3PTR by ITEN,BIANCA
REBOUND DEF by SPRISSLER,MALLORY --
TURNOVER  by SPRISSLER,MALLORY 02:53

02:53 STEAL  by SABALA,LEARSI
FOUL  by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 02:50
SUB OUT by NILES,JORDAN 02:50
SUB OUT by SPRISSLER,MALLORY 02:50
SUB IN by AUER,ALYSSA 02:50
SUB IN by SEARLE,TAYLOR 02:50

02:39 MISS 3PTR by ITEN,BIANCA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by AUER,ALYSSA 02:39
02:39 SUB OUT by SABALA,LEARSI
02:39 SUB IN by BALEN,MEGHAN
02:23 TURNOVER  by ITEN,BIANCA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:22
GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 02:07 30-24 V 6
ASSIST  by BARTON,EMELINE --

01:53 TURNOVER  by BLAIR,NYEMA
STEAL  by BARTON,EMELINE 01:53

01:45 FOUL  by BALEN,MEGHAN
MISS 3PTR by SEARLE,TAYLOR 01:38
REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,JENNA --
MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,JENNA(in the paint) 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BALEN,MEGHAN
01:27 TURNOVER  by BLAIR,NYEMA

STEAL  by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 01:27
GOOD LAYUP by BARTON,EMELINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:21 32-24 V 8
ASSIST  by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR --

00:57 MISS 3PTR by ALDAYA,MIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by SEARLE,TAYLOR 00:57
SUB OUT by AUER,ALYSSA 00:57
SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 00:57
SUB IN by WILSON,ALANA 00:57
SUB IN by MANNING,MAKENNA 00:57

00:51 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ITEN,BIANCA

00:39 TURNOVER  by ALDAYA,MIA
STEAL  by GEORGE,JENNA 00:39
GOOD LAYUP by BARTON,EMELINE(in the paint) 00:21 34-24 V 10

00:01 MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,NYEMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SEARLE,TAYLOR --



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alfred St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hilbert
10:00 SUB OUT by BALEN,MEGHAN
10:00 SUB IN by SABALA,LEARSI

SUB OUT by GEORGE,JENNA 10:00
SUB OUT by WILSON,ALANA 10:00
SUB OUT by MANNING,MAKENNA 10:00
SUB IN by AUER,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by NILES,JORDAN 10:00

09:34 34-26 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,NYEMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SABALA,LEARSI

GOOD LAYUP by NILES,JORDAN(in the paint) 09:01 36-26 V 10
08:31 MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,NYEMA

REBOUND DEF by SEARLE,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by BARTON,EMELINE(in the paint) 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SABALA,LEARSI
08:16 TURNOVER  by SABALA,LEARSI

MISS 3PTR by SEARLE,TAYLOR 07:55
-- REBOUND DEF by SABALA,LEARSI

FOUL  by NILES,JORDAN 07:52
07:28 36-29 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAYLA

-- ASSIST  by ALDAYA,MIA
07:19 FOUL  by ITEN,BIANCA

TURNOVER  by NILES,JORDAN 07:12
07:12 STEAL  by BLAIR,NYEMA
07:06 36-31 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,NYEMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 06:48
06:48 STEAL  by BLAIR,NYEMA

FOUL  by AUER,ALYSSA 06:40
SUB OUT by AUER,ALYSSA 06:40
SUB IN by SPRISSLER,MALLORY 06:40

06:40 36-32 V 4 GOOD FT by SABALA,LEARSI(fastbreak)
06:40 36-33 V 3 GOOD FT by SABALA,LEARSI(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by BARTON,EMELINE(in the paint) 06:14 38-33 V 5
FOUL  by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 05:43

05:43 38-34 V 4 GOOD FT by BLAIR,NYEMA
05:43 MISS FT by BLAIR,NYEMA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:43 38-35 V 3 GOOD FT by BLAIR,NYEMA

MISS JUMPER by SPRISSLER,MALLORY(in the paint) 05:25
05:25 BLOCK  by SABALA,LEARSI

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
05:18 FOUL  by ALDAYA,MIA

SUB OUT by SEARLE,TAYLOR 05:18
SUB IN by GEORGE,JENNA 05:18
GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,JENNA(in the paint) 05:15 40-35 V 5
ASSIST  by SPRISSLER,MALLORY --

04:51 MISS 3PTR by ALDAYA,MIA
REBOUND DEF by NILES,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by NILES,JORDAN(in the paint) 04:41

04:41 BLOCK  by SABALA,LEARSI
REBOUND OFF by SPRISSLER,MALLORY --
GOOD LAYUP by BARTON,EMELINE(in the paint) 04:40 42-35 V 7
ASSIST  by SPRISSLER,MALLORY --

04:40 FOUL  by ITEN,BIANCA
04:40 SUB OUT by ALDAYA,MIA
04:40 SUB OUT by ITEN,BIANCA
04:40 SUB IN by ALBA,HAILEY
04:40 SUB IN by THOMAS,TY'TEARYA



GOOD FT by BARTON,EMELINE 04:40 43-35 V 8
04:17 43-37 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,NYEMA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NILES,JORDAN 03:57
REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,JENNA --
MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,JENNA(in the paint) 03:52

03:52 BLOCK  by SABALA,LEARSI
-- REBOUND DEF by ALBA,HAILEY

03:47 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TY'TEARYA
SUB OUT by NILES,JORDAN 03:47
SUB IN by SEARLE,TAYLOR 03:47

03:38 FOUL  by THOMAS,TY'TEARYA
03:38 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TY'TEARYA
03:38 SUB IN by BERRIOS,AMARIE

GOOD FT by BARTON,EMELINE 03:38 44-37 V 7
GOOD FT by BARTON,EMELINE 03:38 45-37 V 8

03:29 TURNOVER  by BLAIR,NYEMA
STEAL  by GEORGE,JENNA 03:29
MISS LAYUP by SEARLE,TAYLOR(in the paint) 03:23
REBOUND OFF by SPRISSLER,MALLORY --
GOOD TIPIN by SPRISSLER,MALLORY(in the paint) 03:23 47-37 V 10

03:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:08 47-40 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAYLA

-- ASSIST  by SABALA,LEARSI
MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 02:51
REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,JENNA --

02:47 FOUL  by BLAIR,NYEMA
MISS FT by GEORGE,JENNA 02:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GEORGE,JENNA 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAYLA
02:31 MISS JUMPER by ALBA,HAILEY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SEARLE,TAYLOR 02:31
REBOUND DEF by SEARLE,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by SEARLE,TAYLOR 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBA,HAILEY
02:15 MISS LAYUP by BLAIR,NYEMA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 02:15
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:15 SUB OUT by ALBA,HAILEY
02:15 SUB IN by SCOTT,CAYCEE
01:59 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KAYLA

STEAL  by GEORGE,JENNA 01:59
GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,JENNA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:54 49-40 V 9

01:36 MISS JUMPER by BERRIOS,AMARIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:27 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KAYLA
STEAL  by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 01:27
MISS JUMPER by SEARLE,TAYLOR(in the paint) 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRIOS,AMARIE
00:49 TURNOVER  by BLAIR,NYEMA

STEAL  by BARTON,EMELINE 00:49
00:42 FOUL  by JOHNSON,KAYLA
00:42 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAYLA
00:42 SUB IN by ITEN,BIANCA

SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 00:42
SUB IN by WILSON,ALANA 00:42
GOOD FT by SEARLE,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 00:42 50-40 V 10
GOOD FT by SEARLE,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 00:42 51-40 V 11

00:23 MISS LAYUP by SABALA,LEARSI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,CAYCEE

00:23 MISS TIPIN by SCOTT,CAYCEE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SABALA,LEARSI



00:23 51-42 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by SABALA,LEARSI(in the paint)
FOUL  by SPRISSLER,MALLORY 00:23

00:22 51-43 V 8 GOOD FT by SABALA,LEARSI
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,ALANA 00:00 53-43 V 10

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Alfred St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hilbert
SUB OUT by BARTON,EMELINE 10:00
SUB OUT by SPRISSLER,MALLORY 10:00
SUB IN by AUER,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by SEARLE,TAYLOR 09:43 56-43 V 13
ASSIST  by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR --

09:27 MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,NYEMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SEARLE,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR(in the paint) 09:18 58-43 V 15

08:57 TURNOVER  by ITEN,BIANCA
STEAL  by GEORGE,JENNA 08:57
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,ALANA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:50 60-43 V 17
ASSIST  by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR --

08:48 SUB OUT by BERRIOS,AMARIE
08:48 SUB OUT by SCOTT,CAYCEE
08:48 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAYLA
08:48 SUB IN by BALEN,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by GEORGE,JENNA 08:48
SUB IN by NILES,JORDAN 08:48

08:27 MISS LAYUP by SABALA,LEARSI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AUER,ALYSSA --

08:11 FOUL  by BALEN,MEGHAN
08:11 SUB OUT by BALEN,MEGHAN
08:11 SUB OUT by SABALA,LEARSI
08:11 SUB IN by JACKSON,JAYLA
08:11 SUB IN by ALDAYA,MIA
08:06 FOUL  by BLAIR,NYEMA
07:55 FOUL  by BLAIR,NYEMA

GOOD FT by AUER,ALYSSA 07:55 61-43 V 18
GOOD FT by AUER,ALYSSA 07:55 62-43 V 19

07:43 62-45 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,NYEMA(in the paint)
07:16 FOUL  by ITEN,BIANCA
07:16 SUB OUT by ITEN,BIANCA
07:16 SUB IN by SABALA,LEARSI

SUB OUT by WILSON,ALANA 07:16
SUB IN by BARTON,EMELINE 07:16
MISS FT by NILES,JORDAN 07:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NILES,JORDAN 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SABALA,LEARSI
06:57 TURNOVER  by SABALA,LEARSI

STEAL  by SEARLE,TAYLOR 06:57
MISS 3PTR by SEARLE,TAYLOR 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SABALA,LEARSI
06:37 MISS 3PTR by ALDAYA,MIA

-- REBOUND OFF by ALDAYA,MIA
06:19 TURNOVER  by SABALA,LEARSI

SUB OUT by SEARLE,TAYLOR 06:19
SUB IN by WILSON,ALANA 06:19
GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 05:47 65-45 V 20
ASSIST  by BARTON,EMELINE --
FOUL  by BARTON,EMELINE 05:31
SUB OUT by NILES,JORDAN 05:31



SUB IN by GEORGE,JENNA 05:31
05:31 65-46 V 19 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAYLA
05:31 65-47 V 18 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAYLA
05:31 SUB OUT by BLAIR,NYEMA
05:31 SUB IN by ITEN,BIANCA

GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 05:10 68-47 V 21
ASSIST  by BARTON,EMELINE --
FOUL  by BARTON,EMELINE 05:02
FOUL  by AUER,ALYSSA 04:42

04:42 MISS FT by JOHNSON,KAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:42 68-48 V 20 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAYLA
MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 04:29
REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,JENNA --
GOOD TIPIN by GEORGE,JENNA(in the paint) 04:25 70-48 V 22
SUB OUT by AUER,ALYSSA 04:17
SUB OUT by WILSON,ALANA 04:17
SUB IN by HARWOOD,FINLEY 04:17
SUB IN by SPRISSLER,MALLORY 04:17
FOUL  by HARWOOD,FINLEY 04:17
FOUL  by SPRISSLER,MALLORY 03:54

03:54 SUB OUT by SABALA,LEARSI
03:54 SUB IN by BLAIR,NYEMA
03:54 70-49 V 21 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAYLA
03:54 70-50 V 20 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAYLA

SUB OUT by BARTON,EMELINE 03:40
SUB IN by MERRITT,KIRSTEN 03:40
TURNOVER  by GEORGE,JENNA 03:33

03:33 STEAL  by BLAIR,NYEMA
03:20 MISS 3PTR by ITEN,BIANCA

-- REBOUND OFF by BLAIR,NYEMA
FOUL  by HARWOOD,FINLEY 03:15

03:15 70-51 V 19 GOOD FT by BLAIR,NYEMA
03:15 70-52 V 18 GOOD FT by BLAIR,NYEMA

TURNOVER  by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 03:03
02:47 MISS 3PTR by ALDAYA,MIA

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JAYLA
02:46 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,JAYLA

MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,KIRSTEN 02:36
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,NYEMA

02:25 70-55 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAYLA
-- ASSIST  by ALDAYA,MIA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:16
SUB OUT by SPRISSLER,MALLORY 02:16
SUB IN by MANNING,MAKENNA 02:16
GOOD JUMPER by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR(in the paint) 02:06 72-55 V 17
FOUL  by GEORGE,JENNA 01:38

01:38 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAYLA
01:38 SUB IN by ALBA,HAILEY

SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,TAYLOR 01:38
SUB OUT by GEORGE,JENNA 01:38
SUB IN by LENAHAN,KATY 01:38
SUB IN by WILSON,ALANA 01:38

01:38 72-56 V 16 GOOD FT by BLAIR,NYEMA
01:38 72-57 V 15 GOOD FT by BLAIR,NYEMA

MISS JUMPER by MERRITT,KIRSTEN 01:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MERRITT,KIRSTEN 01:06
SUB IN by DEVERS,DRE'AHNNA 01:06

00:49 MISS 3PTR by ITEN,BIANCA
REBOUND DEF by MANNING,MAKENNA --
TURNOVER  by MANNING,MAKENNA 00:48



00:40 MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,NYEMA
REBOUND DEF by DEVERS,DRE'AHNNA --

00:39 FOUL  by ALBA,HAILEY
00:39 SUB OUT by ALBA,HAILEY
00:39 SUB IN by BALEN,MEGHAN

GOOD FT by DEVERS,DRE'AHNNA 00:39 73-57 V 16
MISS FT by DEVERS,DRE'AHNNA 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by ITEN,BIANCA
00:27 73-60 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by ITEN,BIANCA

-- ASSIST  by BLAIR,NYEMA
TURNOVER  by LENAHAN,KATY 00:14

00:14 STEAL  by ITEN,BIANCA
00:07 MISS 3PTR by ITEN,BIANCA

-- REBOUND OFF by BLAIR,NYEMA
00:04 MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,NYEMA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MANNING,MAKENNA 00:04
REBOUND DEF by HARWOOD,FINLEY --

00:03 FOUL  by BLAIR,NYEMA
GOOD FT by HARWOOD,FINLEY(fastbreak) 00:03 74-60 V 14
MISS FT by HARWOOD,FINLEY(fastbreak) 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BALEN,MEGHAN


